

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.21 OF 2016

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Subhash Jha i/b. Law Global, advocates for the petitioner.
Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
S. C. GUPTE, JJ.**

DATE : 25th JANUARY, 2016.

P. C. :

Heard Mr. Jha, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr.
Yagnik, learned APP for the State.

2. Issue notice to respondent No.2 returnable on
22nd February, 2016.

3. Till next date, charge-sheet shall not be filed without the
leave of the Court.

[S. C. GUPTE, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]