

**pdp**

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2016

-----  
Office Notes, Office  
Memoranda of appearances,  
Court's orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. Subhash Jha a/w Rushita Jain i/by Law Global  
for petitioner.

Mr. K. V. Saste, APP for State.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND  
A. M. BADAR, JJ.**

**March 07, 2016.**

**P.C. :**

Petitioner is permitted to serve the  
respondent no. 2 privately.

Stand over for two weeks i.e. 21/3/2016.

Ad-interim order granted earlier to continue  
till then.

**(A. M. BADAR, J.)**

**(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)**