

sas

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.21 OF 2016**

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta

..Petitioner.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

..Respondents.

Mr.Subhash Jha i/b. Law Global for the petitioner.

Mr.K.V. Saste, APP for respondent-State.

**CORAM : NARESH H.PATIL AND  
A.M.BADAR, JJ.**

**DATED : 20TH APRIL, 2016**

**P.C. :-**

Learned APP submits that within three weeks time, a final report will be filed on merits. The prosecution may file appropriate report. If the report is adverse to the petitioner, the petitioner may take necessary steps. Stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> June, 2016.

**(A.M.BADAR, J.)**

**(NARESH H.PATIL, J.)**