

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2016

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta

..Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr. Subhash Jha a/w. Manoj Chauhan, Tanmay Malusare, Tushar  
Bansode i/b. Law Global for Petitioner.

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for State/Respondent No.1.

Ms. A. S. Pai, P.P. for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND  
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.  
DATE : 13 DECEMBER 2021

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to  
amend the Petition to place missing pages from the second set on  
record.

2. Leave to amend for that purpose is granted. Amendment  
to be carried out before the next date.

3. Stand over to 20 December 2021.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)