

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2016

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta. ... Petitioner.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and another. ... Respondents.

Mr.Subhash Jha with Tanmay Malusare, Tushar Bansode and
Rajesh Patil for the Petitioner.
Mr.J.P.Yagnik, APP for the Respondent- State.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.

DATE : 20 December 2021.

P.C. :

It is informed that during the pendency of this petition a chargesheet is filed. Leave is granted to annex the chargesheet and make necessary averments and prayers.

2. None appears for Respondent No.2. Stand over to 18 January 2022. The concerned Police Station will inform Respondent No.2 of the pendency of this petition.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)