

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2016

Rajiv Suryakant MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

**Mr. Tanmay Waghmare i.b LAW GLOBAL ADVOCATES for
Petitioner**

Mr. J. P. Yagnik APP for state

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.
VARALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SURENDRA
PANDHARINATH TAVADE, JJ**

DATE : 15th February, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/02/2022 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)