

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2016

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Tushar Bansode i/b Law Global Advocates for the Petitioner.

Ms. M.H.Mhatre, A.P.P for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.**
DATE : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2022

P.C. :

1. We are informed that Mr. Jha is in personal difficulty.
2. On his request, stand over to 15th November, 2022.
3. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.