

Digitally signed  
by BIPIN  
DHARMENDER  
PRITHIANI  
Date: 2022.11.11  
18:26:04 +0530

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2016***

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta ... Petitioner  
*Versus*  
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Siddharth Jha i/by Law Global Advocates for the  
Petitioner.

Ms. M. H. Mhatre, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

***CORAM: REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.***

***DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2022***

**P.C. :-**

. None appears for the respondent no.2, despite being  
served.

2. Learned APP informs this Court, that the concerned  
Officer of the LT Marg Police Station, Mumbai will inform  
the respondent no.2 of the next date, so as to enable him to  
appear before this Court.

3. Stand over to **2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2022.**

4. Interim relief to continue until further orders.

***R. N. LADDHA, J.***

***REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.***