

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2016

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Alka Pandey i/by Law Global Advocates

Ms. M. H. Mhatre, APP For State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE

&

HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ

**DATE :** 23rd June, 2023

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 13/07/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**