

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2016

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta
V/S

....PETITIONER

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr

....RESPONDENTS

Ms Seth a/w. Mr. Clifford Gonsalves i/b. Law Global for the
Petitioner.

Mr. K. V. Saste, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ**

DATED : 1st AUGUST, 2023

P.C.:

1. On 2nd call, Mr. Jha, learned Counsel for the Petitioner is informed to be not available.
2. In view of above, stand over to 03/08/2023.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(R. N. LADDHA, J)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)