

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.765 OF 2016

Yogin Pravinchand Jhaveri Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner of Police and Ors. Respondents

***ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.21 OF 2016***

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. Respondents

.....
Mr.Komal Thakur i/b. M/s.Law Global, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr.J.P. Yagnik, APP for Respondent – State.

Mr.Akshay Patil a/w. Mr.Bhuvan Thakker i/b. M/s.Doshi & Co.,
Advocate for Respondent No.2.

.....

***CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATED : 26th JUNE 2024.

P.C. :

1 The counsel appearing for respondent no.2 make a grievance that the amended copy of the petition is not served upon him. Pursuant to which the proxy counsel appearing in the matter assure that she shall redress his grievance.

Rajeshri Aher

Let the Petition be listed alongiwth Writ Petition
No.2079 of 2017 on **23rd July, 2024.**

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)