

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 765 OF 2016**

Yogin Pravinchand Jhaveri .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The Commissioner Of Police And Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2016**

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2079 OF 2017**

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The Commissioner Of Police And Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Subhash Jha a/w Ms. Apeksha Sharma, Ms. Komal Thakur, for the Petitioners.

Mr. S. V. Gavand, A.P.P. for the State/Respondent in WP/765/2016.

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, A.P.P. for the State/Respondent in WP/21/2014 and WP/2079/2017.

Mr. Akshay Patil i/b Doshi & Co., for the Respondent No.2

...

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.  
DATED : 23<sup>rd</sup> JULY, 2024**

**P.C:-**

1. In order to ascertain the maintainability of the Petition, under Section 482 of the Cr.P.C., particularly after the charge-sheet has been filed, learned counsel Mr. Jha want to advance his submission. Hence, re-notify to 25.07.2024.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE,J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**