

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.765 OF 2016

Yogin Pravinchand Jhaveri Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner of Police and Ors. Respondents

***WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.21 OF 2016***

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. Respondents

***WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2079 OF 2017***

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner of Police and Ors. Respondents

.....

Mr.Subhash Jha a/w. Ms.Komal Thakur, Ms.Apeksha Sharma and Ms.Neha Balani i/b. M/s.Law Global Advocates, advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.Akshay Patil a/w. Mr.Jarin Doshi i/b. M/s.Doshi and Co. Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mr.S.V. Gavand, APP for Respondent-State in W.P.No.765 of 2016.

Mr.V.P. Yagnik, APP for Respondent-State in WP Nos.21 of 2016 and 2079 of 2017.

.....

***CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATED : 25th JULY 2024.

P.C. :

1 We have heard Mr.Jha for the petitioner and the learned respective public prosecutors. Mr.Jha assure us that he will furnish the compilation of judgments with an index indicating preposition for which the judgments are relied upon.

Closed for Judgment.

As far as the criminal Writ Petition No.21 of 2016 is concerned, it is detagged, as according to Mr.Patil, learned counsel for Respondent no.2, this is not connected to the present FIR.

List Writ Petition No.21 of 2016, on **13th August, 2024.**

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)