

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.21 OF 2016**

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta ] .. Petitioner  
vs.  
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ] .. Respondents

Mr.Subhash Jha a/w Apeksha Sharma i/ Law Global for the Petitioner.  
Mr.J.P. Yagnik, APP for the State.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2024.**

**P.C.**

1] The learned counsel for the Petitioner has invited our attention to the detail order passed by this Court on 17.02.2022 and in light of the said order he request for disposal of the Writ Petition.

2] Since on the last date of hearing, Respondent No.2 was represented by Advocate Akshay Patil, we request Mr. Jha to give an intimation of listing of the Petition to Mr. Patil, so that on hearing him, request made by Mr. Jha shall be considered.

Re-notify to 30.08.2024 under the caption "For Directions".

**[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J**

**[BHARATI DANGRE, J]**

RAJSHREE  
KISHOR  
MORE

Digitally signed  
by RAJSHREE  
KISHOR MORE  
Date:  
2024.08.14  
19:17:18 +0530