

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.21 OF 2016***

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta .... Petitioner

***Versus***

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. .... Respondents

.....

Mr.Subhash Jha a/w. Mr.Siddharth Jha, Ms.Apeksha Sharma, Mr.Sumeet Upadhyay, Mr.Rajlaxmi Bagwe, Neha Balani and Mr.Deepesh Shahani i/b. M/s.Law Global, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.J.P. Yagnik, APP for Respondent – State.

Mr.Akshay Patil i/b. M/s.Doshi & Co., Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mr.Kalidas N. Dhaware, Police Sub Inspector L.T. Marg Police Station, Mumbai, present.

.....

***CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

***DATED : 30<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2024.***

**P.C. :**

1            There is some conundrum about the invoices against which the amount has been paid and those which are not paid.

              According to Mr.Patil, the money is not received as against the three transactions, which are mentioned originally

in the FIR. Mr.Patil has shared the details of these transactions to Mr.Jha, who shall confront his client with the same.

Re-notify to **4<sup>th</sup> September, 2024**. To be listed on Supplementary Board.

*(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)*

*(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)*