

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2016

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta .. Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and anr .. Respondents
...

Mr.Subhash Jha with Apeksha Sharma, Sumeet Upadhyay, Ashish Saxena, Deepesh Shahani i/b Law Global Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Akshay Patil with Mr.Jatin Doshi, Ms.Devika Mahadekar i/b Malvi Ranchoddas & Co. for respondent no.2.

Dr.Ashvini A. Takalkar, APP for the State.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ
DATED : 3rd OCTOBER, 2024**

P.C:-

1 Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 acknowledges the receipt of affidavit and seeks time, which prayer is consented by learned counsel for the petitioner.

2 In view of above, stand over to 12/11/2024.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)