

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.21 OF 2016

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta] .. Petitioner
vs.
State of Maharashtra & Anr.] .. Respondents

Mr.Siddharth Jha a/w Sumit Upadhyay i/b Law Global Advocates for the
Petitioner.

Mr.J.P. Yagnik, APP for the State.

Mr.Akshay Patil i/b Malvi Ranchodadas & Co. for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 12th NOVEMBER, 2024.

P.C.

Due to non-availability of Mr.Jha, we deem it appropriate to re-
notify the Petition to 19.11.2024.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J)

RAJSHREE
KISHOR
MORE

Digitally signed
by RAJSHREE
KISHOR MORE
Date:
2024.11.13
11:24:40
+0530