

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2016**

**Rajiv Suryakant Mehta** .....PETITIONER

**V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra And Anr** .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Subhash Jha i/by Law Global Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the Respondent - State.

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE**  
                  **&**  
                  **HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY**  
                  **DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE :**       **19th November, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 05/12/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**