

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.21 OF 2016

Rajiv Suryakant Mehta Petitioner
versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Subhash Jha a/w Siddharth Jha, Apeksha Sharma, Sumeet Upadhyay, Ashish Saxena, D. Rao i/b. Law Global, Advocate for Petitioner.
- Mr. Akshay Patil a/w Mr. Jarin Doshi i/b. Malvi Ranchoddas & Co., Advocate for Respondent No.2.
- Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2025**

P.C. :

1. Both the learned counsel appearing for the contesting parties submit that to give effect to the order dated 30/08/2024, they will sit together and discuss the contentious issue. At their request, we are adjourning the matter today.
2. Stand over to 03/04/2025.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Digitally
signed by
MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR
Date:
2025.02.13
15:00:29
+0530

(S. M. MODAK J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)