

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 21 OF 2016

Rajiv Suryakant MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Subhash Jha a/w Adv. Hetal Jain i/b Law Global
Advocaters for Petitioner

Adv. Akshay Patil a/w Adv. Jarin Doshi i/b Adv. Malvi
Ranchoddas for Respondent no. 2

Mr. Sukanta A. Karmakar, APP for State

Mr. Kalidas N. Dhaware, PSI, LT marg Police Station

UNDER CAPTION "PRIORITIES CASES"

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE
J

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)